
Tenders ( related to Information Technology )awarded during the period 04/2017 to 06/2020 
Tender No Item /Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender 
Enquiry/ 

Extension/N
omination

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT
Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/Two 
Bid System)

Last Date of 
reciept of 
Tender

No of 
Tenders 
received

Nos and Names of parties qualified 
after technical evaluation

Nos and Names of 
parties not qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/ 
Evaluated L1

Contract No & Date Name of the 
Contractor

Value of the 
Contract (in 

Scheduled 
date of 

Completion of 
suppliers

IRDAI/IT/16-17/IGCC IRDAI Grievance Call 
Centre (IGCC) Services

Advertised 
tender 
enquiry

26-11-16 Two Bid 
System

23-12-16 4 Following Three bidders qualified after 
Technical Evaluation
1. M/s Cyfuture India Pvt. Ltd.
2. M/s Intelenet Global Services
3. M/s Karvy Data Management 
Services Ltd.

Following bidder did not 
qualify
1.M/s CAMSrep 
Insurance Repository

Yes IRDAI/IT/16-
17/IGCC 

16-06-2017
M/s Karvy Data 
Management Services 
Ltd

₹4,36,80,000.00 22-08-20

IRDAI/IT/16-17/05 Annual Maintenance of 
Desktops, Servers, 
Printers, Scanners and 
Computer Peripherals etc

Advertised 
tender 
enquiry

27-01-17 Single 21-02-17 9 4 No's
1. M/S Om Systems & Services (P) Ltd.
2. M/S Cache Technology
3. M/s Kommineni Infotech Pvt. Ltd.
4. M/S Maha Electronics Pvt. Ltd.

5 No's
1. M/S V L Marketing & 
Services
2. M/S Digitech 
Peripherals
3. M/S Microbase 
Computers
4. M/S Ensure Services
5. M/S Tamogna 
Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.

Yes 21-04-17 M/S OM Systems & 
Services (P) Ltd.

 9,34,000.00 31-03-19

IRDA/IT/15-16/176 Supply and installation of 
servers, SAN storage and 
switches for its SAP-ERP 
Systems

Enquiry 17-08-17 Two 19-09-17 5 5
a.Accel Frontline Ltd.
b.Cache Periperals Pvt. Ltd.
c.Gowra Bits & Bytes
d.K Computers
e.Sify Technologies Ltd.

Yes 15-01-18 Gowra Bits & Bytes ₹1,10,71,205.00 15-01-23

GEMD83047-4 Procurement of 4 No’s 
Laptops for Inspection 
Department Through 
GEM

GEM 13-10-17 Direct NA NA NA NA NA GEMC83047-4
Inv – 

TIPL/1718/G03931 
dt - 31/10/2017

M/s TRANSTEK 
INFOWAYS PRIVATE 
LIMITED

 2,59,960.00 31-10-17

IRDAI/IT/18-19/11 Request for proposal (RFP) 
for Annual Maintenance of 
SAP ERP (HR, Payroll, FI & 
EP)

Tender 
Enquiry

23-08-18 Two 13-09-18 3 3
a.Atum IT Services India Pvt. Ltd.
b.Infiniti Techlabs LLP
c.Yogik Technologies Pvt Ltd.

0 yes 16-02-19 Yogik Technologies Pvt Ltd  53,10,000.00 15-02-22

 IRDAI/IT/17-18/02 e-TENDER FOR 
SUPPLY OF 
COMPUTER 
CONSUMABLES HP 
TONER CARTRIDGES

Tender 
Enquiry

09-03-18 Two Bid 
System

10-04-18 8 2 No's 
M/s Commercial Controls
M/s Microcare Computers Pvt. Ltd

6 No's
Mahakali stationery and 
xerox 
MAYUR COMPUTERS
MEHAK DATA 
SYSTEMS
SANAAREE 
COMPUTERS 
Toner Care Solutions
Zam Zam Enterprise

Yes IRDA/IT/HWS/18-
19/PO-1

dt 18/09/2018
M/s Commercial 
Controls

 18,12,102.00 18-09-19

IRDAI/IT/18-19/01 McAfee Antivirus License Tender 16-05-18 Techno 
Commercial 
Bid

14-Jun-18 2 1.M/s SSG Solution Pvt Ltd        2. M/S 
Hitachi Micro Clinic

0 L1 24.07.2018 M/s SSG Solution Pvt 
Ltd

 5,45,160.00 23.07.21

IRDAI/IT/18-19/06 20MbpsMPLS Leased 
Line at IRDAI Gachibowli 
HO

Tender 24-07-18 Techno 
Commercial 
Bid

28-Aug-18 3 1. M/s Tata Communication        2. M/s  
Vodafone Ltd                

1. M/s BSNL L1 19.11.2018 & 
16.04.2019

M/s Tata 
Communication Ltd

24,00,000 13.04.22

IRDAI/IT/18-19/07 Invitation of RFP for 
Supply of Black& White 
Multi-Function Printers 
(Photo Copier with Print, 
Scan, Copy and 
Cartridges)

Tender 
Enquiry

17-08-18 Two Bid 
System

07-09-18 5 4 No's 
1. M/s Akshara Enterprises India Private 
Limited
2. M/s Sharp  Business Systems (INDIA) 
PVT Limited
3. M/s X-print Solutions
4. M/s Youdan Marketing

1 no's. M/s Zenpaq  
Computers And 
Peripherals

Yes IRDA/HWS/18-
19/PO-2

dt 3oth January 2019
M/s Akshara 
Enterprises India 
Private Limited 

 11,35,809.00 01-Mar-24

IRDAI/IT/18-19/11 Request for proposal 
(RFP) for Annual 
Maintenance of SAP 
ERP (HR, Payroll, FI & 
EP)

23-08-18 Two 13-09-18 3 3 yes IRDAI/IT/18-19/11 Yogik Technologies 
Pvt Ltd

 53,10,000.00 15-02-22

IRDAI/IT/18-19/02 AD Server Migration at 
IRDAI Gachibowli HO

Tender 09-11-18 Techno 
Commercial 
Bid

05-Feb-19 3 1. M/s Gowra bits and bytes Pvt Ltd      
2. M/S Hitachi Micro Clinic

M/s
 Zenpaq Computers 
and peripherals

L1 15.07.2019 M/s Gowra Bits and 
Bytes

 60,75,140.00 Contract is live

IRDAI/IT/18-19/14 60 Mbps Internet Leased 
Line Connection at IRDAI 
Gachibowli HO

Tender 08-01-19 Techno 
Commercial 
Bid

28-Feb-19 3
1. M/s Railtel      2. M/s Reliance Jio 
Infocom   3.M/s Tata Communication

0 L1 24.04.2019 M/s Reliance Jio 
Infocom

 10,41,000.00 Contract is live

IRDAI/DRO/18-19/02 Annual Maintenance of 
IT Systems and 
Peripherals in Delhi 
Regional Office IRDAI

Tender 
Enquiry

11-01-19 Two Bid 
System

31-01-19 2 2 No's
1. M/s Brisk Infortech Solutions
2. M/s Groovy Communications India 
Pvt. Ltd

NA Yes IRDAI/IT/DRO/19-
20/WO-1

8-May-2019
M/s Groovy 
Communications India 
Pvt. Ltd 

59,200.00 07-May-21



IRDAI/IT/18-19/15 Comprehensive Annual 
Maintenance of IT 
Systems and Peripherals 
in IRDAI Hyderabad

Tender 
Enquiry

01-02-19 Two Bid 
System

21-02-19 6 5 No's 
(i) Om Systems and Services Pvt Ltd
(ii) Bharat IT Services Limited
(iii) Microbase Computers
(iv) Puthur Infotech Private Limited
(v) Zenpaq Computers And Peripherals

1 No's 
(i) Backbone 
Technologies(I) Pvt Ltd

Yes IRDAI/IT/HWS/19-
20/WO-1

Dt 08/05/2019
Om Systems and Services Pvt Ltd 14,40,600.00 07-May-21

Bid Number: 
GEM/2019/B/330156

 89 No’s Microsoft Office 
2019 Standard License 
IN IRDAI, HYDERABAD.

GEM bid 23-08-19 Two Bid 
System

04-09-19 6 6 No's 
1. M/s FUTURESOFT SOLUTIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED
2. M/s THOUGHTSOL INFOTECH 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
3. M/s ABC INFOSYSTEMS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
4. M/s ASSET INFOTECH LIMITED   
5. M/s MOTHERSONSUMI INFOTECH 
AND DESIGNS LIMITED
6. M/s SIDHSHREE COMPUTRONICS 
PRIVATE LIMITED

NA Yes Contract No: GEMC-
511687715529746

330156
Dt 12-Dec-2019

M/s THOUGHTSOL 
INFOTECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED

 18,13,820.00 27-Dec-19

 IRDAI/IT/19-20/03 Revamping and 
Maintenance of 
Integrated Grievance 
Management System

Online 14-09-19 Two Bid 
System

04-11-19 4 Following Two bidders qualified after 
Technical Evaluation
1. Wipro Technologies
2.NSEIT Ltd,

Following Two bidders 
did not qualify
1.Cyfuture India Pvt. Ltd
2.CMS Ltd.

Yes  IRDAI/IT/19-20/03
30-04-2020

NSEIT Ltd. ₹9,98,57,832.00 29.04.27

 Bid Number: 
GEM/2019/B/43726

 2 No’s Colour printers 
(HP Color LaserJet Pro 
M254) IN IRDAI, 
HYDERABAD. 

GEM bid 25-11-19 Two Bid 
System

05-12-19 6 6 No's
1 GARUDA TECHNO SOLUTIONS      
2 MICRO CARE COMPUTERS PVT LTD
3 Youdan Tech LLP  
4 ROMAN NETWORKS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
5 COMMERCIAL CONTROLS 

 6 MICROBASE COMPUTERS  

NA Yes Contract No: GEMC-
511687762516626
Date:10-Jan-2020

M/s GARUDA 
TECHNO SOLUTIONS

71,380.00 25-Jan-20

Bid Number: 
GEM/2019/B/453757

supplying HP Toner 
Cartridges  to IRDAI, 
HYDERABAD.

GEM bid 10-12-19 Two Bid 
System

20-12-19 3 3 No's
(i) M/s R R Enterprises
(ii) M/s COMMERCIAL CONTROLS  
(iii) M/s Rank Industries

NA Yes Contract No: GEMC-
511687734692521
Date:10-Jan-2020

M/s Commercial 
Controls

 10,31,077.00 25-Jan-20

GEM/2020/B/500066  Kyocera TK-7120 
Toner IN IRDAI, 
HYDERABAD. 

GEM bid 16-01-20 Two Bid 
System

27-01-20 2 1. COMPUTER INDIA      
2. ALLIANCE DIGITECH PRIVATE 

 LIMITED 
NA Yes Contract No: GEMC-

511687753561514
Date:16-Mar-2020

M/s ALLIANCE 
DIGITECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED

 1,66,770.00 31-Mar-20

GEM/2020/B/500213 Procurement of 17 Laptops GEM bid 27-01-20 Two Bid 
System

11-02-20 7 3 NO'S
(i) KJM GROUP SYSTEM SOLUTIONS  
(ii) GOWRA BITS & BYTES PRIVATE 
LIMITED   
(iii) ROMAN NETWORKS PRIVATE 
LIMITED

4 No'S 
1. SHREE SHYAM 
ENTERPRISES  
2. INNOVATIVE 
DESIGNS AND 
ELECTRONIC 
APPLICATIONS  
3. ARORA IT 
SOLUTION PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
4. USAM 
TECHNOLOGY 
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED

Yes Contract No: GEMC-
511687712057598
Date:03-Jun-2020

GOWRA BITS & BYTES PRIVATE LIMITED 8,46,600.00 18-Jun-20

IRDAI/IT/18-19/12 Information and Cyber 
security related Audits 
and services for IRDAI

Enquiry 9th Nov-2018 3 stage 10th Jan-2019 8 6 vendors qualified after technical 
evaluation:
1. Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu India LLP
2. KPMG
3.PricewaterhouseCoopers Private 
Limited
4. Ernst & Young LLP
5. AAA Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (MSME)
6. BDO India LLP

Following two bidders:
1. AKS Information 
Technology Services 
Private Ltd. 
2. Xiarch Solutions 
Private Limited 

yes BDO India LLP  49,25,000.00 5th Dec-2022

NA 20Mbps Internet Leased 
Line Connection at IRDAI 
Gachibowli HO

Extension NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 21.08.2017 M/s Reliance 
Communication

35,400.00 01.08.2019

NA Google Apps -Mails and 
Service

Extension NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 22.04.2017 M/s Shivaami Cloud 
Services Pvt Ltd

101598 31.08.2019
NA 2 PRI Connections at 

IRDAI Gachibowli HO
Nomination NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 27.11.2017 M/s BSNL  1,54,668.00 Contract is live

NA 20Mbps Point to point 
Leased line from IRDAI 
Basheerbagh Office to 
Gachibowli New Head 
Office

Nomination NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 27.11.2017 M/s BSNL  1,20,204.00 28.02.2018



NA  Shifting of MPLS leased 
line from  IRDAI 
Basheerbagh Office to 
Gachibowli New Head 
Office

Single 
Tender

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 26.01.2018 M/s Tata 
Communication Ltd

 2,41,900.00

NA 20Mbps Internet leased 
line from BSNL at IRDAI 
Gachibowli HO

Single 
Tender

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 06.12.2017 M/s BSNL  3,54,000.00 12.11.2018

NA 8 Mbps MPLS leased line 
connecion

Extension NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 30.03.2018 M/s Tata 
Communication Ltd

 1,24,043.00 18.11.2018
NA Email Server Migration Single 

Tender
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 01.04.2019 National Informatics 

Centre
 2,78,403.00 One Yr

NA 100Mbps Internet Leased 
Lineat IRDAI Gachibowli 
HO

Single 
Tender

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 13.11.2018 M/s BSNL  26,25,000.00 3 Years

Na Annual maintenance of 
Business Analytics Project

Extension 
with 

incumbent 
vendor L&T 

Infotech Ltd. 
From 01-

Sep-2017 to 
30-Nov-2019

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Contract extension 
w.e.f 01-Sep-2017, 
Signed on 04-Sep-
2017

Larsen and Toubro 
Infotech Limited 

₹7,65,11,760.00 30-Nov-19

NA Annual maintenance of 
Business Analytics Project

Extension 
with 

incumbent 
vendor L&T 

Infotech Ltd. 
From 01-

Dec-2019 to 
31-Mar-2020

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Contract extension 
Purchase Order 
issued on 19-Nov-
2019

Larsen and Toubro 
Infotech Limited 

₹1,13,35,075.00 31-Mar-20

NA Annual maintenance of 
Business Analytics Project

Extension 
with 

incumbent 
vendor L&T 

Infotech Ltd. 
From 01-Apr-

2019 to 30-
Sep-2020

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Contract extension 
Purchase Order 
issued on 11-May-
2020

Larsen and Toubro 
Infotech Limited 

₹1,82,55,167.00 30-Sep-20



1.      2.      3.      4.      5.      6.      7.      8.      10.   11.   12.   13.  

Tender Item/ Nature 
of work

Mode of Tender 
Enquiry/ Extension/ 
Nomination

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single/ Two Bid 
System)

Last Date of 
receipt of tender

No. of Tenders 
received

Numbers and 
Names of 
parties qualified 
after technical 
evaluation

Contract No. and 
Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of the 
Contract (Rs.)

Schedule of 
completion of 
suppliers

Storage of 
records

Storage of 
records On selection basis N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. Nil  27th April,2017

SHCIL Document 
Management 
Services Ltd.

As per 
approved rates 
of different 
services.

N.A.

9.     

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 
tenderer

N.A.

I 
~ 


